PROLASER 895

Exploded View (Page 1 of 5)

5]

10
11

Housing module

Transparent cover

1# operation PC board

Cross-head plaie fapping screw

ST2.2X6.5 (4pcs)

Cross-head plate screw M25X8
(2pes)

Battery box part

Battery box module

Instrument body mcduls

Prism seal part

Cross-head plate acrew M2.5X12
{4pcs}

Supporting lags madule (Spes)



Exploded View (Page 2 of 5))

Disassembly of instrument body module (8)

8-24

89
B-10
B-11

8-12

. B-13

8-14
B-15
8-16
8-17
8-18
8-19
8-20
B-21
8-22
§-23
g-24

Cross-head plate screw M2X10{3pcs)
Bubble par

Cross-head plate screw M2 .5XE6(2pcs)
Flat cushion @3 {4pcs)

Cross-head plate screw MIX8(Gpes)
Spring gasketgpd (13pcs)

Connacting board

Pressing spring

4# main PC board

Cross-head plate screw M2.5X5(2pos)
Conneacting column {2pcs)
Cross-head plata screw M2ZX4{3pcs)
Bottom base part

Magnet basa

Bracket

Crank shaft

Cross-head plate screw M3X10(5pcs)
Magnet (6pcs)

Pressing loop

Core module

Pedestal

Cross-head sunk screw M3xX3

M connecting PC board

Ball bearing



Exploded View (Page 3 of 5)

Disassembly of core module (8-20)

|
LI}& 8-20-1(4) s20-1
m 8-20-2(4) 8202

8-20-3 8-20-3

g, S S
g-20-4

e 8-20-4(4)

8-20-8
8-20-8

8-20-10

Cross-head plate screw M2X8{4pcs)

Spring gaskelp2 (4pcs)

Gimbal part

Cross-head plate screw M2X5(4pcs)

2# alarming PC board

Core part

Inner haxagon notched tighten screw M3X4

Inner hexagon notched tighten screw MBX1S8
(4pcs)

Cross-head plate screw M2.5X6(3pcs)

Pendulum part



Exploded View (Page 4 of 5)
Disassembly of core part (8-20-6)

8-20-6-1(12)

8-20-6-2(6

8-20-6-1 Cross-head plate screw M2.5X10 (12pcs)
8-20-6-2 Laser module (Gpcs)

8-20-6-3 Special screw 2 (12pcs)

8-20-5-4 Adjusting seat

8-20-6-5 Instrument body

8-20-6-6 Cross-head plate screw M2X8 (3pcs)
B-20-5-7 Cross-head plate screw M2 5X8 {3pcs)

8-20-6-8 Flumb down laser source module



Exploded View (Page 5 of 5)

Disassembly of base part

(8-13)

8=13-1
8-13-2
8-135-3

13-22 8134
il 8-13-5

. E-—‘EE—EHEQHLB

8-13-20 @137
8-13-8
§-13-8

8-13-10(2

B-13-11(2)

8-13-12(3) - g-13-13 o®
8-13-20
g-13-21

8-13-22

Block ring for the shaft & 30
Base board

Retainer ring

Cross-head plate scrawh2 5X8 {3pes)
Spring piece

Bottom base

Womm

Sleeve

Kneb (2pcs)

Mut M4 (2pes)

Cover {2pcs)

Cross-head sunk screw M3X8 (3pcs)
Sleavea

Sleave

Pressing spring

Gasket (2pcs)

Bottom base axis

Gear

Spring piece

Graduation circle

Cushion (2pcs)

Wiave shaped gasket



